2008/06 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid/pneumatic valves, Tiger Classic
• Electrically or pneumatically actuated
valves
• With internal or external pilot air
• Sturdy and reliable
Specified types in accordance with ATEX
directive for potentially explosive

anodised aluminium
Ordering data
Pneumatic connection Weight Part No. Type
[g]
Gx 16 12 634 VT-x-AJK-P
G¼ 24 12 910 VT-x-AJS-P*
G¼ 45 12 635 VT-¼-AJ-P
1) For valves with Gx connection
Subject to change – 2008/0644 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid/pneumatic valves, Tiger Classic
Accessories
Ordering data – Solenoid coils Technical data� Internet: msfg, msfw
Voltage Cable length Part No. Type
[m]
F solenoid coils
12 V DC – 34 410 MSFG-12DC-OD
24 V DC and 42 V AC, 50 … 60 Hz – 34 411 MSFG-24DC/42AC-OD
42 V DC – 34 413 MSFG-42DC-OD
24 V AC – 34 415 MSFG-24AC-OD
48 V AC, 50 … 60 Hz – 34 418 MSFW-48AC-OD
110 V AC, 50 … 60 Hz and 120 V AC, 60 Hz – 34 420 MSFW-110AC-OD
230 V AC, 50 … 60 Hz and 240 V AC, 60 Hz – 34 422 MSFW-230AC-OD
240 V AC, 50 … 60 Hz – 34 424 MSFW-240AC-OD
Ordering data – Plug sockets/plug sockets with cable for F solenoid coils
Voltage Cable length LED Part No. Type
[m]
Plug socket without cable Technical data� Internet: mssd